

8th August 2022

To The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 523566

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation of loss of certificate - under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Reguirement Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (the Regulations), this is to inform you that the below mentioned share certificate is reported as lost:

Folio No.	Name			Certificate Number	Distinctive Number	Number Shares	of
551055	Shri Mahendra Kumar Parasrampuria		3766	3298815 – 3298819	5		

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, For Martin Burn Limited

Khushan Saraf

Khushbu Saraf Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Address

Martin Burn House, 1st Floor, 1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001 Contact Tel: +91 33 4082 8282 CIN L51109WB1946PLC013641 Web info@martinburnltd.com www.martinburnltd.com

Re: EXCHANGE OF NEW CERTIFICATE IN LIEU OF OLD CERTIFICATE - MARTIN BURN LTD

From: Mahendra Parasrampuria (m_parasrampuria_co@yahoo.co.in)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Date: Saturday, August 6, 2022 at 12:45 PM GMT+5:30

Dear Sir

The said Certificate was not received by us and may be lost/misplaced , hence I request you to kindly issue the duplicate shares certificate.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

CA Mahendra Parasrampuria

On Saturday, 6 August, 2022 at 11:43:48 am IST, maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> wrote:

Dear Sirs,

Folio NoNameCert NoDist NoShares551055SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR PARASRAMPURIA37663298815 - 32988195

This has reference to your letter dated 02/08/2022 along with enclosures.

In this context we would like to inform you that new share certificate as above already sent to your old address recorded with us under registered cover no RW305683534IN ON 19/06/2019. as on date said cover not return undelivered by the postal authority.

Please check at your end and let us know the status for our necessary action.

Thanks & Regards, Ramen Kr Patra Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor Kolkata - 700001 Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029

On Thursday, July 21, 2022 at 01:32:24 PM GMT+5:30, Mahendra Parasrampuria <m_parasrampuria_co@yahoo.co.in> wrote:

THANKS

On Thursday, 21 July, 2022 at 01:19:23 pm IST, maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> wrote:

a Navis Article

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your letter dated 10/06/2022 with enclosures.

.Please submit ISR-1, ISR-2 & SH-13 for our necessary action .

Thanks & Regards,

Ramen Kr Patra